R

Page 1 of 2 Certificate No: LR2382882TA Issue Date: 29/06/2022 Expiry Date: 28/06/2027

Type Approval Certificate

This is to certify that the undernoted product(s) has/have been tested with satisfactory results in accordance with the relevant requirements of the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System.

Manufacturer Address	Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co. KG Am Metallwerk 9, Bielefeld, 33659, Germany
Туре	Compression Fittings
Description	Steel, stainless steel and brass male and female fittings, male to female-, parallel to taper-, various conversion-adapters and port blanking plugs according to Catalogue 4100-Online/UK, Chapter O
Trade Name	Parker Pipe and Hose Adapters
Application	General use in marine, offshore and industrial piping systems classed or intended for Classification with Lloyd´s Register. Restriction: Separable joints of ND 25 mm or less are not to be used for applications with rotary flexure loads.
Specified Standard	Lloyd´s Register Rules and Regulations for the Classification of Ships, 2022; ISO 8434-1; IACS P2.11

Torsten Schroeder

Senior Specialist to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2 Certificate No: LR2382882TA Issue Date: 29/06/2022 Expiry Date: 28/06/2027

Type Approval Certificate

Seal materialTemperature Range (°C)NBR-35 to + 100FKM-25 to + 200Pressure rating as per applicable pipe fittings

Other Conditions Selection and installation to be in accordance with the producer's instructions and recommendations.

This certificate is not valid for equipment, the design, ratings or operating parameters of which have been varied from the specimen tested. The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register EMEA of any modification or changes to the equipment in order to obtain a valid Certificate.

Previous Version: 00/20018(E4)

The Design Appraisal Document HMD 3098-00, Issue No. 6 and its supplementary Type Approval Terms and Conditions form part of this Certificate.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page1 of 1Certificate No:LR2382882TAIssue Date:29/06/2022Expiry Date:28/06/2027

<u>Appendix</u>

PLACE OF PRODUCTION Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co.KG Am Metallwerk 9 33659 Bielefeld Germany Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Poland Sp.z.o.o. UL.E. Kwiatkowskiego 16 50-011 Siechnice Poland

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.